## **Fuel Discount Program Rules**

- 1. To qualify for this offer, you must (a) be a qualifying program member participating in a rewards program funded by the issuing bank of the credit / debit card being used; (b) have the required number of Rewards points available to redeem, as specified in the terms and conditions of the offer associated with your financial institution's Rewards program; (c) swipe your Rewards enabled credit/debit card before fueling at a participating Shell station; and (d) select "Yes" when the screen prompts whether to redeem the offer. A person meeting the criteria in the previous sentence shall be deemed a "Participant."
- 2. Participants will redeem 50¢/gallon in Fuel Discounts on any grade of fuel.
- 3. Single Redemption Transaction Discounted Gallons Limit: For a single redemption transaction, the maximum quantity of fuel to which a Fuel Discount may be applied is twenty (20) gallons. For example, if a Participant attempts to fill up to twenty-five gallons (25) of fuel using the Fuel Discount, the fuel pump will automatically shut down at twenty gallons and the relevant discount amount will only apply to these (20) gallons. The Participant would be required to start a new transaction for the remaining five (5) gallons of fuel at full price. Once the Participant begins to dispense fuel using their applicable points for the Fuel Discount, they must dispense to the 20-gallon limit or they forfeit any remaining discounted gallons of fuel. For example, if the Participant only pumps fifteen (15) gallons of fuel, they would abandon the remaining five (5) gallons of discounted fuel. Dispenser may require a price of up to 10.9¢ per gallon.
- 4. Offer may be modified or discontinued at any time without notice. Other restrictions may apply.
- 5. Participants are strictly prohibited from selling Fuel Discounts to third parties, including other Participants.
- Offer is void in states that prohibit residents from pumping their own fuel (unless and until FIS delivers written notification that such use becomes authorized in such areas). Void where prohibited.
- 7. Fuel Discounts are redeemable only at participating Shell stations that have installed the proper technology at the fuel dispenser or inside the service station necessary to redeem the Fuel Discount.
- 8. Fuel Discounts are not refundable, replaceable, or transferable for cash, credit, or other rewards under any circumstances unless required by applicable law.
- 9. How to Combine with Fuel Rewards® savings: Additional Fuel Discounts may not be combined with any other discount offer, promotion, or other rewards programs; however, Fuel Discounts may be combined with rewards earned through the Fuel Rewards® program and redeemed at participating Shell stations for those Participants who are also members of the Fuel Rewards® program. Limit 20 gallons. Dispenser may require a price of up to 10.9¢ per gallon. If Participant has a rewards balance greater than the current per-gallon price of fuel, the price will roll back to the maximum capability of the fuel equipment, and their remaining rewards will be saved for a future fuel purchase. For purchases of \$75 or more, please go inside to pay. See Fuel Rewards® program terms and conditions at www.fuelrewards.com/terms.

- 10. Fuel Discounts may only be redeemed for motor fuel transactions.
- 11. Taxes apply to the total ticket amount and are paid by the Participant.
- 12. If a Participant elects to link his or her FIS Loyalty participating payment card to a local merchant / retailer's proprietary rewards program, such as the Fuel Rewards® program, the accounts will be linked for future reward transactions and that Participant will not have the option to opt-out of combining his/her points balance at the time of subsequent reward transactions. Participants who have elected this option must contact their bank and/or participating merchant funded rewards program directly for instructions on how to unlink their two accounts.
- 13. The Fuel Discount Program is owned and operated by Fidelity National Information Services, Inc. ("FIS"). The Fuel Rewards® program is owned and operated by Excentus Corporation. All trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
- 14. Participants should login to their account at <a href="https://www.scorecardrewards.com">https://www.scorecardrewards.com</a> for complete Fuel Discount Program details and Terms and Conditions.